MS20086610-2103
©  2021 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
DID YOU KNOW?
THE STATE OF THE ART ULTRAFAST DIODE
FOR RESONANT TOPOLOGIES
What are the key features of 600 V FRED Pt® Gen 5?
•	 Ultrafast diode with optimized EREC and IRRM

Output Power (%)
∆η
 (%
)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
-0.12
-0.1
-0.08
-0.06
0.04
-0.02
0.02
0
VS-E5PH3006L-N3 COMP A COMP O COMP S
Part Number VR (V) Speed class IF(AV) (A) VF typ. (V)1 Qrr typ. (nC)2 trr typ. (ns)3 Package
VS-E5TH1506-M3 600 H 15 1.15 782 22 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5TX1506-M3 600 X 15 1.3 578 19 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5TH3006-M3 600 H 30 1.15 1560 25 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5TX3006-M3 600 X 30 1.3 952 22 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5PH3006L-N3 600 H 30 1.15 1560 25 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX3006L-N3 600 X 30 1.3 952 22 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PH6006L-N3 600 H 60 1.2 2385 29 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX6006L-N3 600 X 60 1.4 1568 26 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PH7506L-N3 600 H 75 1.2 2515 32 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX7506L-N3 600 X 75 1.4 1731 29 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PH3006LHN3 600 H 30 1.15 1560 25 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX3006LHN3 600 X 30 1.3 952 22 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PH6006LHN3 600 H 60 1.2 2385 29 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX6006LHN3 600 X 60 1.4 1568 26 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PH7506LHN3 600 H 75 1.2 3090 32 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX7506LHN3 600 X 75 1.4 2048 29 TO-247AD 2L
Notes:
1IF = rated current, TJ = 125 °C
2TJ = 125 °C, IF = rated current A, VR = 400 V, dIF/dt = 1000 A/μs
3TJ= 25 °C IF = 1 A dIF/dt = 100 A/μs, VR = 30 V